PNB
Yot

Schedule of Fees & Charges as of September 30, 2021
MIDDLE EAST REGION

PNB Saudi Arabia Desk Offices [Arab National Bank]

Type of Remittance Service
Particulars Credit to | Credit to Other| Door to Door APAS &
Account Local Bank Metro Manila Province CEBUANA
1. SERVICE FEES COLLECTED BY
ARAB NATONAL BANK (ANB)
(1.a)  Over the Counter SAR21 |  SAR2f1 SAR 21 \ SAR 21 \ SAR 21
(2) OTHER CURRENCY CONVERSION
CHARGES, if any (commission or None
service fee)
(3) OTHER RELATED CHARGES
(3.a) Back-end Fees (Peso) PHP 100.00| PHP 200.00 PHP 250.00 PHP 250.00 PHP 200.00
(3.a) Back-end Fees (Dollar) $6.00 $9.00 N/A N/A N/A
(3.b) Surcharges, postage, test None
message or telegram
(4) EXCHANGE RATE OFFERED
(Counter or Board Rate) (P/$ or to Exchange rate available at the counters of ANB
other foreign currency)
(5) ESTIMATED DELIVERY TIME
1to2days Metro Manila Metro Manila If the Txn processed in
If the Txn 1to 2 days 1102 days morning KSA will be
processed in For Nearby For Nearby available for pickup
morning Provinces Provinces same day. Otherwise
KSA will be 2 to 3 days 2 to 3 days the following day
credited
same day. For Far Flung For Far Flung
Otherwise Provinces Provinces
the following 3 to 5 days 3 to 5 days
day For Critical Areas |For Critical Areas
up to 7 days up to 7 days

*Varies depending on the fee charged by other Philippine banks.




